

City of Wilder

107 4th Street / P.O. Box 687 Wilder, Idaho 83676 Phone: 208-482-6204 Fax: 208-482-7890 www.cityofwilder.org

STREET & ALLEY CUT PERMIT \$50.00 FEE

Ordinance #466, 7-5-1 Permit Required: It shall be unlawful for any person to cut or make cuts in any street, alley, sidewal, shoulder, curb and/or right-of-way within any right-of-way of the City of Wilder for the purpose of making sewer connections, water connections or for any other purpose without first obtaining a Street Cutting Permit from Public Works Superintendent.

Applicant:	Phone:
Address:	E-mail:
Name of Utility Company:	
Address / Location of work:	
Date to start work:	* Attatch map of location*
Sidewalk Cut:YESNOPavement Cut:YESNO	
Accurate description of the operations to be conducted	l, location and depth of any structures that will remain after the

Applicant agrees to:

cut is made, if any:

- Restore and pay all cost of street or alley and/or right-of-way resortation and guarantee to the City the restoration of the cut for a period of one (1) year following the date of the completion of the operation and that the same shall be completed in accordance with the street/alley, sidewalk, shoulder, curb and right-of-way construction and improvement standards prepared by the Public Works Superintendent.
- 2) Provide financial guarantee of performance by cash deposit, certified check, negotiable bond or irrevocable bank letter of credit with a bank eligible to be a public depository under the "Public Depository Law" of the State of Idaho in an amount not less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) or such other sum as is determined by the Publick Works Superintendent to be reasonable security for the applicant's performance.
- **3**) That the financial guarantee of performance may be applied to the cost of repair and/or restoration of any cut made by the applicant pursuant to the permit, subject to written notice of non-compliance from the Public Works Superintendent and providing 14 days to cure the non-compliance.

Applicant's Signature		Bond Amoun	Bond Amount \$	
	APPROVED	DENIED	CODE:	
Date	Public Works Superintendent		-	updated 2024